### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6074423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSH CORBEIL	03/31/2020
NINAD TRIFALE	04/22/2020
ERIC NAUMAN	03/30/2020
ROY LYCKE	03/31/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PACERS BASKETBALL, LLC
Street Address:	125 S. PENNSYLVANIA STREET
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62563900
Application Number:	16142724

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)592-5453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-236-2100

**Email:** ipdocket@icemiller.com **Correspondent Name:** THOMAS A. WALSH

Address Line 1: ONE AMERICAN SQUARE, SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P03530US01 015024.00009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS A. WALSH

SIGNATURE: /Thomas A. Walsh/

DATE SIGNED: 04/23/2020

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Pacers\_P03530US01\_Executed\_Assignment\_015024\_00009#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052474 FRAME: 0391

506027708

source=Pacers\_P03530US01\_Executed\_Assignment\_015024\_00009#page2.tif
source=Pacers\_P03530US01\_Executed\_Assignment\_015024\_00009#page3.tif
source=Pacers\_P03530US01\_Executed\_Assignment\_015024\_00009#page4.tif
source=Pacers\_P03530US01\_Executed\_Assignment\_015024\_00009#page5.tif
source=Pacers\_P03530US01\_Executed\_Assignment\_015024\_00009#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 052474 FRAME: 0392

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, ("ASSIGNORS"), having invented certain new and useful inventions for which I have executed applications for Provisional Application and Letters Patent entitled:

### SPORT BALL AND METHOD OF EVALUATING HANDLING OF A SPORT BALL

#### AND

# TECHNOLOGIES FOR A SPORT BALL AND FOR EVALUATION OF HANDLING A SPORT BALL

filed on 62/563,900 filed September 27, 2017 and United States Patent Application 16/142,724 filed on September 26, 2018

WHEREAS, We ("ASSIGNORS") desire and are obligated to assign to the below-named ASSIGNEE the invention identified above:

WHEREAS, ("ASSIGNEE"):

### PACERS BASKETBALL, LLC 125 S. Pennsylvania St. Indianapolis, IN 46204

is desirous of acquiring the rights, title and interest in and to the inventions throughout the United States and the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries throughout the world;

FOR GOOD and VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, intending to be legally bound, do hereby:

AUTHORIZE said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when these are known;

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to ASSIGNEE the whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries in and to the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the above patent application under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto;

1

PATENT REEL: 052474 FRAME: 0393 AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the invention to ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT and REPRESENT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNORS, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNORS;

AGREE and UNDERTAKE, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNORS will execute all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNORS;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNORS and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

## Attorney Docket No. P03530-US00 / P03530-US-01 (15024.0009)

First Assignor:			1	
Date: <u>3/3 1/2</u>	Signatur Typed L	e; egal Name:	e: Josh Corbeil	
,				
STATE OF	9	¢		
COUNTY OF	: :	88.		
Before me, this known to be the perso	on who is described in a	nd who exe	, personally appeared Josh Corbe recuted the above Assignment, and he	
acknowledged to me	that he executed the sam	ie of his ow	wn free will for the purposes therein set forth	<u>.</u>
		Notary	v Public	

# Attorney Docket No. P03530-US00 / P03530-US-01 (15024.0009)

Second	Assignor:		
Date:	04/22/2020	Signature:	A STATE OF THE STA
00000	***************************************	Typed Legal Name:	Ninad Trifule
		d .	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
CONTRA TRANSPORT	ev. v.		
STATE: COUNT		: : ss.	
COUNT	\$. NO.	;	
Before m	ne, this day o	fscribed in and who execut	, personally appeared Ninad Trifale ed the above Assignment, and he
icknowle	edged to me that he exec	uted the same of his own f	rec will for the purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Pul	offic

# Attorney Docket No. P03530-US00 / P03530-US-01 (15024,0009)

Third Assignor:		
Date: 2/35/2020	Signature: Typed Legal Name:	Eric Nauman
STATE OF	; ; \$5.	
Before me, this day of the person who is discussional to me that he executed to me the executed to me that he executed to me the executed to	ofescribed in and who exect cuted the same of his own	, personally appeared Eric Nauman need the above Assignment, and he free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Pr	ablic

## Attorney Docket No. P03530-US00 / P03530-US-01 (15024.0009)

Fourth Assignor:		s me
Date: 03/31/2020	Signature: Typed Legal Name:	Roy Lycke
STATE OF COUNTY OF	** : \$\$. :	
Before me, this day of known to be the person who is desc acknowledged to me that he execut	ribed in and who execu	, personally appeared Roy Lycke ted the above Assignment, and he free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Pu	blic
PH\56668.1		

6